
MALE 173.0 RESULTS

Male 173.0 Bench results
# Name Team Weight Bench Points

1 Andres Ochoa Liberal Redskins 172.6 275.0 10

2 Zach  Rodina St. James Academy 171.0 260.0 8

3 Ethan Wiedert Pittsburg 170.6 240.0 6

4 Tyler Kobulnicky Lansing Lions 172.8 235.0 4

5 Tre Terry Shawnee Heights 173.0 235.0 2

6 Colter Henrie Andover High School 167.8 230.0 1

7 Jacob Smith Goddard High School 167.4 225.0 0

8 Sam Roark Pittsburg 168.8 215.0 0

9 Clayton Haake Pittsburg 168.4 215.0 0

10 Carter Friend Eisenhower Tigers 169.8 215.0 0

11 Devin Johnston Pioneers 172.6 215.0 0

12 Kirk Bomgardner Kapaun Mt. Carmel 169.4 205.0 0

13 Dylan Bastian Valley Center High School 171.2 205.0 0

14 Trevor Stover Pittsburg 167.2 200.0 0

15 Trevor Tolan Goddard High School 171.6 190.0 0

16 Gabe Mansfield St. James Academy 168.0 185.0 0

17 Nosirudeen Peleowo Bonner Springs 171.0 185.0 0

18 Andrew  Van Winkle Bonner Springs 171.8 185.0 0

19 Mason Bledsoe Goddard High School 172.8 185.0 0

20 Cale Heady Kapaun Mt. Carmel 172.4 180.0 0

21 Hunter Schrader Goddard High School 166.8 175.0 0

22 Jacob Blindt Topeka West 168.8 170.0 0

23 Ethan Woods Lansing Lions 168.8 165.0 0

24 Javier Figueroa Pioneers 169.4 165.0 0

25 Elijah Bauman Topeka West 169.4 155.0 0



# Name Team Weight Bench Points

26 Dylan Simmons Valley Center High School 172.6 145.0 0

27 Kade Schulz Goddard High School 167.0 0 0

28 Zach Hansard Valley Center High School 168.0 0 0

29 Alonzo Hokes Bonner Springs 170.0 0 0

Male 173.0 Squat results
# Name Team Weight Squat Points

1 Zach  Rodina St. James Academy 171.0 425.0 10

2 Ethan Wiedert Pittsburg 170.6 390.0 8

3 Colter Henrie Andover High School 167.8 360.0 6

4 Carter Friend Eisenhower Tigers 169.8 355.0 4

5 Devin Johnston Pioneers 172.6 350.0 2

6 Tyler Kobulnicky Lansing Lions 172.8 350.0 1

7 Gabe Mansfield St. James Academy 168.0 345.0 0

8 Jacob Blindt Topeka West 168.8 335.0 0

9 Tre Terry Shawnee Heights 173.0 335.0 0

10 Andres Ochoa Liberal Redskins 172.6 330.0 0

11 Alonzo Hokes Bonner Springs 170.0 325.0 0

12 Javier Figueroa Pioneers 169.4 320.0 0

13 Dylan Bastian Valley Center High School 171.2 315.0 0

14 Nosirudeen Peleowo Bonner Springs 171.0 300.0 0

15 Clayton Haake Pittsburg 168.4 295.0 0

16 Andrew  Van Winkle Bonner Springs 171.8 295.0 0

17 Trevor Tolan Goddard High School 171.6 290.0 0

18 Kirk Bomgardner Kapaun Mt. Carmel 169.4 290.0 0

19 Kade Schulz Goddard High School 167.0 285.0 0

20 Trevor Stover Pittsburg 167.2 285.0 0

21 Jacob Smith Goddard High School 167.4 280.0 0



# Name Team Weight Squat Points

22 Cale Heady Kapaun Mt. Carmel 172.4 270.0 0

23 Sam Roark Pittsburg 168.8 265.0 0

24 Elijah Bauman Topeka West 169.4 265.0 0

25 Dylan Simmons Valley Center High School 172.6 225.0 0

26 Hunter Schrader Goddard High School 166.8 215.0 0

27 Zach Hansard Valley Center High School 168.0 0 0

28 Ethan Woods Lansing Lions 168.8 0 0

29 Mason Bledsoe Goddard High School 172.8 0 0

Male 173.0 Clean results
# Name Team Weight Clean Points

1 Dylan Bastian Valley Center High School 171.2 295.0 10

2 Carter Friend Eisenhower Tigers 169.8 285.0 8

3 Tyler Kobulnicky Lansing Lions 172.8 275.0 6

4 Zach  Rodina St. James Academy 171.0 270.0 4

5 Javier Figueroa Pioneers 169.4 255.0 2

6 Ethan Wiedert Pittsburg 170.6 255.0 1

7 Kade Schulz Goddard High School 167.0 245.0 0

8 Mason Bledsoe Goddard High School 172.8 235.0 0

9 Gabe Mansfield St. James Academy 168.0 235.0 0

10 Alonzo Hokes Bonner Springs 170.0 235.0 0

11 Nosirudeen Peleowo Bonner Springs 171.0 230.0 0

12 Devin Johnston Pioneers 172.6 225.0 0

13 Clayton Haake Pittsburg 168.4 220.0 0

14 Kirk Bomgardner Kapaun Mt. Carmel 169.4 220.0 0

15 Andrew  Van Winkle Bonner Springs 171.8 210.0 0

16 Jacob Blindt Topeka West 168.8 205.0 0

17 Tre Terry Shawnee Heights 173.0 205.0 0



# Name Team Weight Clean Points

18 Jacob Smith Goddard High School 167.4 205.0 0

19 Colter Henrie Andover High School 167.8 200.0 0

20 Andres Ochoa Liberal Redskins 172.6 200.0 0

21 Hunter Schrader Goddard High School 166.8 185.0 0

22 Trevor Stover Pittsburg 167.2 185.0 0

23 Sam Roark Pittsburg 168.8 185.0 0

24 Trevor Tolan Goddard High School 171.6 185.0 0

25 Cale Heady Kapaun Mt. Carmel 172.4 185.0 0

26 Elijah Bauman Topeka West 169.4 180.0 0

27 Dylan Simmons Valley Center High School 172.6 155.0 0

28 Zach Hansard Valley Center High School 168.0 0 0

29 Ethan Woods Lansing Lions 168.8 0 0

Male 173.0 Overall results
# Name Team Weight Overall Points

1 Zach  Rodina St. James Academy 171.0 955.0 10

2 Ethan Wiedert Pittsburg 170.6 885.0 8

3 Tyler Kobulnicky Lansing Lions 172.8 860.0 6

4 Carter Friend Eisenhower Tigers 169.8 855.0 4

5 Dylan Bastian Valley Center High School 171.2 815.0 2

6 Andres Ochoa Liberal Redskins 172.6 805.0 1

7 Colter Henrie Andover High School 167.8 790.0 0

8 Devin Johnston Pioneers 172.6 790.0 0

9 Tre Terry Shawnee Heights 173.0 775.0 0

10 Gabe Mansfield St. James Academy 168.0 765.0 0

11 Javier Figueroa Pioneers 169.4 740.0 0

12 Clayton Haake Pittsburg 168.4 730.0 0

13 Kirk Bomgardner Kapaun Mt. Carmel 169.4 715.0 0



# Name Team Weight Overall Points

14 Nosirudeen Peleowo Bonner Springs 171.0 715.0 0

15 Jacob Smith Goddard High School 167.4 710.0 0

16 Jacob Blindt Topeka West 168.8 710.0 0

17 Andrew  Van Winkle Bonner Springs 171.8 690.0 0

18 Trevor Stover Pittsburg 167.2 670.0 0

19 Sam Roark Pittsburg 168.8 665.0 0

20 Trevor Tolan Goddard High School 171.6 665.0 0

21 Cale Heady Kapaun Mt. Carmel 172.4 635.0 0

22 Elijah Bauman Topeka West 169.4 600.0 0

23 Hunter Schrader Goddard High School 166.8 575.0 0

24 Alonzo Hokes Bonner Springs 170.0 560.0 0

25 Kade Schulz Goddard High School 167.0 530.0 0

26 Dylan Simmons Valley Center High School 172.6 525.0 0

27 Mason Bledsoe Goddard High School 172.8 420.0 0

28 Ethan Woods Lansing Lions 168.8 165.0 0

29 Zach Hansard Valley Center High School 168.0 0 0


